
Advanced PortGen 2022

WELCOME

Mian Rice, Director

Diversity in Contracting Department



AGENDA

DATE: Tuesday – 10.04.22
TIME: 3:00 PM – 5:00 PM
LOCATION: Tabor 100 facility, 7100 Fort Dent Way Suite 100, Tukwila, WA 98188

➢ Welcome: Mian Rice and Emily Ho - Port of Seattle

➢ Moderator: Andrew Miller – US DOT NW SBTRC
➢ Welcome!

Partner Recognition – Port of Seattle, USDOT NW SBTRC, Washington PTAC, and 
special thanks to AFA-WA, SATE

➢ Special thanks to our presenters and participants for joining us for this 7-week 
workshop!

https://www.tabor100.org/
https://goo.gl/maps/heZAwn3mq6K3pqYZ8
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SPONSOR

https://www.afa-wa.com/

https://www.afa-wa.com/


Resources

Port of Seattle – 2022 Advanced PortGen Program Partners:

Washington PTAC - Tiffany Scroggs, Program Manager, 

tscroggs@thurstonedc.com and Leslie Miller, Olympic PTAC,  

olympic@washingtonptac.org

US DOT – Northwest Small Business Resources Center -
Andrew Miller, Interim Program Director, 

andrewm@economicalliancesc.org and Aisha Qadri, Contractor, 

info@partnershiphero.com

2022 Advanced PortGen Workshops

mailto:tscroggs@thurstonedc.com
mailto:olympic@washingtonptac.org
mailto:andrewm@economicalliancesc.org
mailto:info@partnershiphero.com


Resources

Mian Rice – Director

Rice.M@portseattle.org

Lawrence Coleman – Manger, Women & Minority Owned Business (WMBE)

Coleman.L@portseattle.org

Emily Ho – Manager, Training Program Manager

Ho.E@portseattle.org

Lisa Phair – Manager, Disadvantaged Business Enterprises (DBE)

phair.l@portseattle.org

Yared Belete – Diversity Coordinator, Contracting

Belete.Y@portseattle.org

Josie Regan – Sr. Admin.

Regan.J@portseattle.org

Port of Seattle - Diversity in Contracting Staff

Diversity in Contracting 

Mailing List Sign-up:

https://bit.ly/3CvgSsx

mailto:Rice.M@portseattle.org
mailto:Coleman.L@portseattle.org
mailto:Ho.E@portseattle.org
mailto:phair.l@portseattle.org
mailto:Belete.Y@portseattle.org
mailto:Josie.regan@portseattle.org
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August 23rd Presenters
PORT OF SEATTLE

• Mian Rice - rice.m@portseattle.org

• Emily Ho - ho.e@portseattle.org

• Tamara Hamel - hamel.t@portseattle.org

• Ron Jimerson - Jimerson.R@portseattle.org

• Farlis Lewis - lewis.f@portseattle.org

• Angela Peterson - Peterson.A@portseattle.org

• Krista Sadler - Sadler.K@portseattle.org

• Vikky Leung Ramos - LeungRamos.V@portseattle.org

• Enrique Quiroz - Quiroz.E@portseattle.org

• Mazarine Ebengho Bompalanga - EbenghoBompalanga.M@portseattle.org

mailto:rice.m@portseattle.org
mailto:ho.e@portseattle.org
mailto:hamel.t@portseattle.org
mailto:Jimerson.R@portseattle.org
mailto:lewis.f@portseattle.org
mailto:Peterson.A@portseattle.org
mailto:Sadler.K@portseattle.org
mailto:LeungRamos.V@portseattle.org
mailto:Quiroz.E@portseattle.org
mailto:EbenghoBompalanga.M@portseattle.org
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August 23rd Presenters

Washington PTAC

• Tiffany Scroggs - tscroggs@thurstonedc.com

• Leslie Miller - olympic@washingtonptac.org

US Small Business Administration

• Janie Sacco - Janie.Sacco@sba.gov

mailto:tscroggs@thurstonedc.com
mailto:olympic@washingtonptac.org
mailto:Janie.Sacco@sba.gov
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August 30th Presenters
Mast Point

• Matthew Rhinehart - matthew@mastpoint.net

Small Business development Center - Auburn Center 

• Kevin  Grossman - KGrossman@greenriver.edu

USDOT – Northwest Small Business Transportation Resource Center

• Andrew Miller - andrewm@economicalliancesc.org

• Aisha Qadri - Aishaqadri27@gmail.com

mailto:matthew@mastpoint.net
mailto:KGrossman@greenriver.edu
mailto:andrewm@economicalliancesc.org
mailto:Aishaqadri27@gmail.com
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September 6th Presenters
Wong Fleming

• Shahzad Qadri - sqadri@wongfleming.com

Marketing Solutions

• Andrew Ballard- andrew@mktg-solutions.com

Sound Transit

• Ed Zavala, Deputy Director - edson.zavala@soundtransit.org

mailto:sqadri@wongfleming.com
mailto:andrew@mktg-solutions.com
mailto:edson.zavala@soundtransit.org
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September 13th Construction Panel
Miller-Hull

• R Misel - RMisel@MillerHull.com

Rolluda Architects

• Alex Rolluda - alex@rolludaarchitects.com

Mortenson

• Stephanie Abla - stephanie.abla@mortenson.com

mailto:RMisel@MillerHull.com
mailto:alex@rolludaarchitects.com
mailto:stephanie.abla@mortenson.com
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September 13th Presenters

BBIS

• Lindsye Beach-Hupp - lindsye.beach-hupp@bbsi.com

Washington MBDA

• Jessica Cheng - jcheng@cityoftacoma.org

• Orlantha Coleman

• Ivan Golovkin

mailto:lindsye.beach-hupp@bbsi.com
mailto:jcheng@cityoftacoma.org
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September 20th Presenters

Naval Undersea Warfare Center Division, Keyport

• David Walz - david.e.walz@navy.mil

Washington OMWBE

• Sharon Harvey - sharonh@omwbe.wa.gov

Washington Dept of Enterprise Services

• Kim Sauer - kim.sauer@des.wa.gov

• Anastassia Hunte Gardner

Integrity Surety, LLC

• Kara Skinner - kara@integritysurety.com

mailto:david.e.walz@navy.mil
mailto:sharonh@omwbe.wa.gov
mailto:kim.sauer@des.wa.gov
mailto:kara@integritysurety.com
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September 27th Presenters

Red Team Go

• Danica Mason - danica@redteam-go.com

City of Tacoma

• Tina Eide - teide@cityoftacoma.org

City of Seattle

• Presley Palmer - presley.palmer@seattle.gov

• Jesse Gilliam - jesse.gilliam@seattle.gov

Northwest Mountain Minority Supplier Development Council
• Fernando Martinez - fmartinez@nwmmsdc.org

mailto:danica@redteam-go.com
mailto:teide@cityoftacoma.org
mailto:presley.palmer@seattle.gov
mailto:jesse.gilliam@seattle.gov
mailto:fmartinez@nwmmsdc.org
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Links and Resources
Presentations:
• 08.23 - https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fo/lao91jvoaemhusz6be3vw/h?dl=0&rlkey=mi3r0kvcu1fdum4omau4htzg0
• 08.30 - https://www.dropbox.com/sh/x1ro2lxnb5fgexw/AABjT5StcXuwiXPMQ6ncGrnYa?dl=0
• 09.06 - https://www.dropbox.com/sh/tqaa5gezigsck31/AABhq3iXWCKLOk_F6SVpVtYIa?dl=0
• 09.13 - https://www.dropbox.com/sh/4y9gcw1rbqb89es/AABI0Sn-9O9H_Bcmi-FVWe5va?dl=0
• 09.20 - https://www.dropbox.com/sh/skr78hf9rh9qlgo/AAAGzp48J3R3_xASPqhLwqx8a?dl=0
• 09.27 - https://www.dropbox.com/sh/oohdp0i4uj7b59f/AADBr4J_5ZHdIXNvH71Ihbgha?dl=0
• 10.04 - https://www.dropbox.com/sh/dvxvvjpbvndzssp/AAAoH3_AxRcDpDkeEAadhOAwa?dl=0

YouTube Videos:
• 08.23 - https://youtu.be/Ebzfq1qB4PA
• 08.30 - https://youtu.be/cEbD848j_N0
• 09.06 - https://youtu.be/hejqL-A1QnQ
• 09.13 - https://youtu.be/wPPGcnDNglY
• 09.20 – Pending
• 09.27 - https://youtu.be/SwkVkNOjBn0

YouTube Channels:
• Washington PTAC: https://www.youtube.com/user/WashingtonPTAC
• US DOT NW Small Business Transportation Resource Center : 

https://www.youtube.com/playlist?list=PLi0LOx7EO709GUETX2TYwiaHmE_A6mhsi

https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fo/lao91jvoaemhusz6be3vw/h?dl=0&rlkey=mi3r0kvcu1fdum4omau4htzg0
https://www.dropbox.com/sh/x1ro2lxnb5fgexw/AABjT5StcXuwiXPMQ6ncGrnYa?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/sh/tqaa5gezigsck31/AABhq3iXWCKLOk_F6SVpVtYIa?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/sh/4y9gcw1rbqb89es/AABI0Sn-9O9H_Bcmi-FVWe5va?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/sh/skr78hf9rh9qlgo/AAAGzp48J3R3_xASPqhLwqx8a?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/sh/oohdp0i4uj7b59f/AADBr4J_5ZHdIXNvH71Ihbgha?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/sh/dvxvvjpbvndzssp/AAAoH3_AxRcDpDkeEAadhOAwa?dl=0
https://youtu.be/Ebzfq1qB4PA
https://youtu.be/cEbD848j_N0
https://youtu.be/hejqL-A1QnQ
https://youtu.be/wPPGcnDNglY
https://youtu.be/SwkVkNOjBn0
https://www.youtube.com/user/WashingtonPTAC
https://www.youtube.com/playlist?list=PLi0LOx7EO709GUETX2TYwiaHmE_A6mhsi
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Please complete the post event survey
online or in person!

https://forms.gle/ANBiBuXrYYyyXai17

SCAN NOW!

https://forms.gle/ANBiBuXrYYyyXai17
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Thank you for being part of this event!

Watch for next year’s

2023 Advanced PortGen Workshops

Hope to see you again!


